Data Sheet
Broadcom ASM6-SWx1-NxxxH-DS106
August 31, 2022
Description
The Broadcom® ASM6 LED series, a proliferation from the
earlier ASM3 series, are the latest development edition of
these high-power LEDs. While maintaining a similar 3535
footprint, the ASM6 series exhibits higher lumen output and

5
ASM6-SWx1-NxxxH Data Sheet 3W 3535 Surface Mount LED
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ASM6-SWD1-NPSBH
A S M 6 - S W x1 x2 - N x3 x4 x5 x6
Code Description Option
x1 Viewing Angle 9 90°
D 130°
x2 Internal Code
x3 Minimum Flux Bin Refer to Luminous Flux Bin Limits (CAT) table
x4 Maximum Flux Bin
x5 Color Correlated Temperature B 3000K
C 3500K
D 4000K
E 5000K
F 5700K
H 6500K
K 8000K
x6 Test Option H Test Current = 350 mA
x1: D – 130° viewing angle
x3: P – Minimum radiant flux bin P
x4: S – Maximum radiant flux bin S
x5: B – CCT 3000K
x6: H – Test current = 350 mA
ASM6-SWx1-NxxxH Data Sheet 3W 3535 Surface Mount LED
Broadcom ASM6-SWx1-NxxxH-DS106
6
Bin Information
Luminous Flux Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ± 10%.
Forward Voltage Limits (VF)
Tolerance = ± 0.1V.
Bin ID
Luminous Flux, V (lm)
Min. Max.
M 90.5 105.0
N 105.0 115.0
P 115.0 127.0
Q 127.0 140.0
R 140.0 154.0
S 154.0 169.0
T 169.0 186.0
Bin ID
Forward Voltage, VF (V)
Min. Max.
5 2.6 2.8
6 2.8 3.0
7 3.0 3.2
8 3.2 3.4
Broadcom ASM6-SWx1-NxxxH-DS106
7
ASM6-SWx1-NxxxH Data Sheet 3W 3535 Surface Mount LED
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Bin ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Bin ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Bin ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Bin ID
Chromaticity
Coordinates
x y x y x y x y
8000K 6500K 5700K 5000K
1A 0.2895 0.3135 2A 0.3048 0.3207 3A 0.3215 0.3350 4A 0.3371 0.3490
0.2870 0.3210 0.3130 0.3290 0.3290 0.3417 0.3451 0.3554
0.2937 0.3312 0.3144 0.3186 0.3290 0.3300 0.3440 0.3427
0.2962 0.3220 0.3068 0.3113 0.3222 0.3243 0.3366 0.3369
1B 0.2920 0.3060 2B 0.3028 0.3304 3B 0.3207 0.3462 4B 0.3376 0.3616